RESOLUTION FOR SALE OF COUNTY REAL ESTATE
Worth County Board of Supervisors
Resolution Number: 2023-10

WHEREAS it is was proposed that Worth County offer for sale certain tracts of real estate

described in resolution 2023-07;

WHEREAS Jowa Code section 331.361 requires that certain procedures are followed when
disposing of a county’s interest in real property;

WHEREAS, resolution 2023-07 set the time for public hearing for April 17, 2023 at 9:00 AM;

WHEREAS, notice for said public hearing was published as required by Iowa Code section

381361

WHEREAS, the Worth County Board of Supervisors have decided to sell Lots One (1), through
Lot Eleven (11) of the Top of Iowa Second Addition, Worth County, Iowa, for the following prices:

Lot 1:
Lot 2:
Lot 3:
Lot 4:
Lot 5:
Lot 6:
Lot 7:
Lot 8:
Lot 9:
Lot 10:
Lot 11:

$111,033.00
$141,255.00
$275, 940.00
$223,380.00
$262,800.00
$343,242.00
$91,980.00
$ 72,270.00
$ 75,555.00
$ 78,840.00
$ 42,705.00

BE IT RESOLVED that after a public hearing on the proposed sale of county property as required
by sections 331.361 and 331.305, Code of Iowa. The Worth County Board of Supervisors voted to sell the
above described real estate for the prices listed.

APPROVED this 17™ day of April 2023.

WORTH COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Aye: Smeby, Stone, Loberg

Nay: None

Enos Loberg, %rperson

A%gst: Jacki A Backhaus, Auditor



