RESOLUTION FOR SALE OF COUNTY REAL ESTATE

Worth County Board of Supervisors Resolution Number: 2023-10

WHEREAS it is was proposed that Worth County offer for sale certain tracts of real estate described in resolution 2023-07;

WHEREAS Iowa Code section 331.361 requires that certain procedures are followed when disposing of a county's interest in real property;

WHEREAS, resolution 2023-07 set the time for public hearing for April 17, 2023 at 9:00 AM;

WHEREAS, notice for said public hearing was published as required by Iowa Code section 331.361:

WHEREAS, the Worth County Board of Supervisors have decided to sell Lots One (1), through Lot Eleven (11) of the Top of Iowa Second Addition, Worth County, Iowa, for the following prices:

Lot 1:	\$111,033.00
Lot 2:	\$141,255.00
Lot 3:	\$275, 940.00
Lot 4:	\$223,380.00
Lot 5:	\$262,800.00
Lot 6:	\$343,242.00
Lot 7:	\$ 91,980.00
Lot 8:	\$ 72,270.00
Lot 9:	\$ 75,555.00
Lot 10:	\$ 78,840.00
Lot 11:	\$ 42,705.00

BE IT RESOLVED that after a public hearing on the proposed sale of county property as required by sections 331.361 and 331.305, Code of Iowa. The Worth County Board of Supervisors voted to sell the above described real estate for the prices listed.

APPROVED this 17TH day of April 2023.

WORTH COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Aye: Smeby, Stone, Loberg

Nay: None

Enos Loberg, Chairperson

Attest: Jacki A. Backhaus, Auditor